NO1000004563

(R	equestor's Name)
(A	ddress)
(At	ddress)
(C	, ity/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	
(Вı	usiness Entity Name)
(D	ocument Number)
ertified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:
	·· <u>···································</u>
	Office Use Only
619-1011-5	રુપ
W000-1104	٦X

ł

İ



- George Beel - Britting 🗰 🗰 🗰 🖓 🕅

2006 APR -S AH 9: 17

F 4/210/04

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

FILED 2006 APR - 5 AM 9: 17 CALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

ť.,.

<u>م</u>

SUBJECT: MATCH POINT TENNIS TALLAHASSEE, TNC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

S \$70.00 Filing Fee

□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ST8.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: WILLARD Diedley Name (Printed or typed) 861 KINGSWAY Address TALLAHASSCE, J-K 3230/ City, State & Zip 850 556 - 1383 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FILED 2006 APR - 5 AM 9: 17 TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 6, 2006

WILLARD DUDLEY 861 KINGS WAY TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: MATCH POINT TENNIS TALLAHASSEE, INC. Ref. Number: W06000016478

We have received your document for MATCH POINT TENNIS TALLAHASSEE, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You may file using only one (1) set of forms.

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 706A00023442

HOIOO

FILED 2006 APR-5 AM 9: 17

TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

MATCH POINT TENNIS TALLAHASSEE, INC.

ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is MATCH POINT TENNIS TALLAHASSEE, INC.

ARTICLE II

861 Kingsway, Tallahassee, Florida, 32301

ARTICLE III

The Corporation is organized pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Nonprofit Corporation Chapter 617.0202,F.S, and pursuant to the Internal Revenue Code 501(C)3, for the purpose of establishing cooperative relationships among its members to promote the development of Junior Tennis through structured league activity; to promote the development and improvement of Corporation member's tennis through league activity; to promote friendships, harmony and the enjoyment of tennis through league play; establish and maintain a Tennis Organization Communication network through the publication of a periodic newsletter and member directory. To observe the purposes, aims and objectives of Match Point Tennis Tallahassee, Inc.

ARTICLE IV

A Board of Directors shall manage the affairs of the Corporation through an executive committee. The board will consist of a President, Treasure and secretary. The method of electing the board of directors shall be determined annually, May 1st by majority vote of members in good standing and due fees current at time of vote. If no election is held within 60 days of May 1st, the current board of directors will retain their position for the remainder of the term.

ARTICLE V

FILED 2006 APR -5 AM 9: 17

The names, addresses, titles of the directors/officers:

TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

President: Willard Dudley 861 Kingsway Tallahassee, FL 32301

Vice-President: Jerry Woods 3458 Colonnade Dr. Tallahassee, FL 32309

> Secretary: Thomas L. Mitchell 2980 Raymond Diehl Rd. Tallahassee, FL 32309

Treasurer: Dwayne Gordon 515 Howard Ave. Tallahassee, FL 32310

ARTICLE VI

Registered Agent:

7

Willard Dudley 861 Kingsway

I am familiar with and accept appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this Tallahassee, FL 32301 capacity: Willand Dueller **....**

ARTICLE VII

Incorporator:

ł

Willard Dudley 861 Kingsway Tallahassee, FL 32301 I am familiar with and accept appointment as Incorporator and agree to act in this capacity: Will Durling

ARTICLE VIII

Effective date: April 1, 2006